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2016+ Free Font Awesome Icons Class list Names & their CSS content values
Complete list of 2016+ free font awesome icons
This post contains complete free font awesome icons class list names with their CSS content value codes & step by step tutorial to use font awesome icons in HTML pages.
And also you can search and find font awesome icons using the search box provided in the article.
Click Ctrl + D to bookmark the page.
In the latest font awesome 6.2.0 version, there are 2016 free icons.
In the previous font awesome 5.14 version we have around 1598 free icons.
Depending upon the icon style, these free font awesome icons divided into three categories.
	font awesome solid icons
	font awesome regular icons
	font awesome brand icons

We can download font awesome icons css file and serve them from your own server Or we can serve them from public CDNs.
And also I have created a free ebook which contains complete list of font awesome icons in PDF format.
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What is font awesome?
	font awesome is web’s most popular font and icon toolkit based on CSS and LESS.
	font awesome is created by by Dave Gandy.
	font awesome was github’s most popular new open source project in 2012 and is currently one of the top 10 projects overall.
	Font Awesome is currently live on 47M websites and half the world’s web developers use font awesome icons.
	Font Awesome makes it easy to add vector icons and social logos to our websites.

How to use font awesome icons?
There are two ways we can use font awesome icons in our web applications.
	Using CSS class names
	Using CSS content values
	Using SVG Icons

First we need to add font awesome icons css file in the head section of the html file.
Display font awesome icons using CSS class names
The most common way of displaying font awesome icons is using their class names.
For each and every icon a class name is predefined, just we need append the fa- to the icon name as class.
font awesome icons uses italic tag i.e., <i></i> to display the icons.
The reason behind using this <i> tag as icon is
	It’s short
	I stand of Icon (not in HTML world though)

To display the font awesome icons using css class names follow the steps.
	Add an icon tag.
	Add icon name prefixed with fa to the class attribute.
	Additionally we have to add Style class. i.e., solid or regular or brand

First we will add the font awesome icons css in head section of html file as shown below
<head>
<link rel="stylesheet" href=
"https://cdnjs.cloudflare.com/ajax/libs/font-awesome/6.2.0/css/all.css">
</link>
</head>


I am using cloudfare font awesome icons cdn link.
To use official font awesome CDN. Go through the font awesome CDN article.
Now to display facebook font awesome icon, use the below html code.
<i class="fab fa-facebook"></i>

Facebook icon is part of brand icons, so I have added fab as additional class name.
To use font awesome solid icons add the class name as fas
For example to display barcode icon use the following html code
<i class="fas fa-barcode"></i>

bookmark icon is as part of regular icons, add the class name as far
<i class="far fa-bookmark"></i>

To use font awesome icons in Angular applications go through the article
How To Use Font Awesome icons in Angular Applications
Display font awesome icons using CSS content values
The above approach requires us to change our icon class names.
If your project is new then we can follow the above approach.
But if it is an existing project, it is very difficult to change the icon class name.
In this case we can display the font awesome icons using their CSS content values.
We can use the CSS Pseudo-elements elements features ::before or ::after to display them.
For example to display user icon, We might have used below HTML code.
<li>
<span class="user"></span> Login
</li>

But our official font awesome user icon name is fa-user.
So to display the icon, for the .user class add CSS content code property as \f007, which is unicode value for user icon.
.user::before {
    font: var(--fa-font-solid);
    content: '\f007';
}

Along with CSS content code, We need to add font style as well.
We can use font awesome predefined CSS custom properties for that.
For solid icons use var(--fa-font-solid)
For regular icons use var(--fa-font-regular)
For Brand icons use var(--fa-font-regular)
In addition to that we can add a custom class which defines few common CSS properties.
.fontawesomeicon::before {
    display: inline-block;
    text-rendering: auto;
    -webkit-font-smoothing: antialiased;
}

<li>
<span class="user fontawesomeicon"></span> Login
</li>


That’s it.
In font awesome 5 version there are no custom css properties.
So we need to add font-family and font-weight css properties.
// Font awesome 5 version. 
.user::before {
  font-family: "Font Awesome 5 Free";
  font-weight: 900;
  content: "\f007";
}

.fontawesomeicon::before {
    display: inline-block;
    text-rendering: auto;
    -webkit-font-smoothing: antialiased;
 }


font-family and font-weight might be different for each icon depending upon the style of the icon like regular, solid and brand icons.
Use font awesome Icons as CSS Content Code
To Display font awesome icons using SVG’s go thought the below article.
Font Awesome SVG Icons List, Usage, CSS & Download
Search Font Awesome Icons
Here is the complete list of free font awesome icons cheat sheet.
Type the icon name in the below search box and copy the class name and style or CSS content code.
The icons will be filtered in the below table.
And Click on the icon to copy the html code.
Total 2016 Icons.
Font Awesome Icons Class List & CSS Content Codes
	Name	Class Name	Style	Css Content Code	Example
	42 Group	fa-42-group	fab	\e080	TryIt
	500Px	fa-500px	fab	\f26e	TryIt
	Accessible Icon	fa-accessible-icon	fab	\f368	TryIt
	Accusoft	fa-accusoft	fab	\f369	TryIt
	Adn	fa-adn	fab	\f170	TryIt
	Adversal	fa-adversal	fab	\f36a	TryIt
	Affiliatetheme	fa-affiliatetheme	fab	\f36b	TryIt
	Airbnb	fa-airbnb	fab	\f834	TryIt
	Algolia	fa-algolia	fab	\f36c	TryIt
	Alipay	fa-alipay	fab	\f642	TryIt
	Amazon Pay	fa-amazon-pay	fab	\f42c	TryIt
	Amazon	fa-amazon	fab	\f270	TryIt
	Amilia	fa-amilia	fab	\f36d	TryIt
	Android	fa-android	fab	\f17b	TryIt
	Angellist	fa-angellist	fab	\f209	TryIt
	Angrycreative	fa-angrycreative	fab	\f36e	TryIt
	Angular	fa-angular	fab	\f420	TryIt
	App Store Ios	fa-app-store-ios	fab	\f370	TryIt
	App Store	fa-app-store	fab	\f36f	TryIt
	Apper	fa-apper	fab	\f371	TryIt
	Apple Pay	fa-apple-pay	fab	\f415	TryIt
	Apple	fa-apple	fab	\f179	TryIt
	Artstation	fa-artstation	fab	\f77a	TryIt
	Asymmetrik	fa-asymmetrik	fab	\f372	TryIt
	Atlassian	fa-atlassian	fab	\f77b	TryIt
	Audible	fa-audible	fab	\f373	TryIt
	Autoprefixer	fa-autoprefixer	fab	\f41c	TryIt
	Avianex	fa-avianex	fab	\f374	TryIt
	Aviato	fa-aviato	fab	\f421	TryIt
	Aws	fa-aws	fab	\f375	TryIt
	Bandcamp	fa-bandcamp	fab	\f2d5	TryIt
	Battle Net	fa-battle-net	fab	\f835	TryIt
	Behance	fa-behance	fab	\f1b4	TryIt
	Bilibili	fa-bilibili	fab	\e3d9	TryIt
	Bimobject	fa-bimobject	fab	\f378	TryIt
	Bitbucket	fa-bitbucket	fab	\f171	TryIt
	Bitcoin	fa-bitcoin	fab	\f379	TryIt
	Bity	fa-bity	fab	\f37a	TryIt
	Black Tie	fa-black-tie	fab	\f27e	TryIt
	Blackberry	fa-blackberry	fab	\f37b	TryIt
	Blogger B	fa-blogger-b	fab	\f37d	TryIt
	Blogger	fa-blogger	fab	\f37c	TryIt
	Bluetooth B	fa-bluetooth-b	fab	\f294	TryIt
	Bluetooth	fa-bluetooth	fab	\f293	TryIt
	Bootstrap	fa-bootstrap	fab	\f836	TryIt
	Bots	fa-bots	fab	\e340	TryIt
	Btc	fa-btc	fab	\f15a	TryIt
	Buffer	fa-buffer	fab	\f837	TryIt
	Buromobelexperte	fa-buromobelexperte	fab	\f37f	TryIt
	Buy N Large	fa-buy-n-large	fab	\f8a6	TryIt
	Buysellads	fa-buysellads	fab	\f20d	TryIt
	Canadian Maple Leaf	fa-canadian-maple-leaf	fab	\f785	TryIt
	Cc Amazon Pay	fa-cc-amazon-pay	fab	\f42d	TryIt
	Cc Amex	fa-cc-amex	fab	\f1f3	TryIt
	Cc Apple Pay	fa-cc-apple-pay	fab	\f416	TryIt
	Cc Diners Club	fa-cc-diners-club	fab	\f24c	TryIt
	Cc Discover	fa-cc-discover	fab	\f1f2	TryIt
	Cc Jcb	fa-cc-jcb	fab	\f24b	TryIt
	Cc Mastercard	fa-cc-mastercard	fab	\f1f1	TryIt
	Cc Paypal	fa-cc-paypal	fab	\f1f4	TryIt
	Cc Stripe	fa-cc-stripe	fab	\f1f5	TryIt
	Cc Visa	fa-cc-visa	fab	\f1f0	TryIt
	Centercode	fa-centercode	fab	\f380	TryIt
	Centos	fa-centos	fab	\f789	TryIt
	Chrome	fa-chrome	fab	\f268	TryIt
	Chromecast	fa-chromecast	fab	\f838	TryIt
	Cloudflare	fa-cloudflare	fab	\e07d	TryIt
	Cloudscale	fa-cloudscale	fab	\f383	TryIt
	Cloudsmith	fa-cloudsmith	fab	\f384	TryIt
	Cloudversify	fa-cloudversify	fab	\f385	TryIt
	Cmplid	fa-cmplid	fab	\e360	TryIt
	Codepen	fa-codepen	fab	\f1cb	TryIt
	Codiepie	fa-codiepie	fab	\f284	TryIt
	Confluence	fa-confluence	fab	\f78d	TryIt
	Connectdevelop	fa-connectdevelop	fab	\f20e	TryIt
	Contao	fa-contao	fab	\f26d	TryIt
	Cotton Bureau	fa-cotton-bureau	fab	\f89e	TryIt
	Cpanel	fa-cpanel	fab	\f388	TryIt
	Creative Commons By	fa-creative-commons-by	fab	\f4e7	TryIt
	Creative Commons Nc Eu	fa-creative-commons-nc-eu	fab	\f4e9	TryIt
	Creative Commons Nc Jp	fa-creative-commons-nc-jp	fab	\f4ea	TryIt
	Creative Commons Nc	fa-creative-commons-nc	fab	\f4e8	TryIt
	Creative Commons Nd	fa-creative-commons-nd	fab	\f4eb	TryIt
	Creative Commons Pd Alt	fa-creative-commons-pd-alt	fab	\f4ed	TryIt
	Creative Commons Pd	fa-creative-commons-pd	fab	\f4ec	TryIt
	Creative Commons Remix	fa-creative-commons-remix	fab	\f4ee	TryIt
	Creative Commons Sa	fa-creative-commons-sa	fab	\f4ef	TryIt
	Creative Commons Sampling Plus	fa-creative-commons-sampling-plus	fab	\f4f1	TryIt
	Creative Commons Sampling	fa-creative-commons-sampling	fab	\f4f0	TryIt
	Creative Commons Share	fa-creative-commons-share	fab	\f4f2	TryIt
	Creative Commons Zero	fa-creative-commons-zero	fab	\f4f3	TryIt
	Creative Commons	fa-creative-commons	fab	\f25e	TryIt
	Critical Role	fa-critical-role	fab	\f6c9	TryIt
	Css3 Alt	fa-css3-alt	fab	\f38b	TryIt
	Css3	fa-css3	fab	\f13c	TryIt
	Cuttlefish	fa-cuttlefish	fab	\f38c	TryIt
	D And D Beyond	fa-d-and-d-beyond	fab	\f6ca	TryIt
	D And D	fa-d-and-d	fab	\f38d	TryIt
	Dailymotion	fa-dailymotion	fab	\e052	TryIt
	Dashcube	fa-dashcube	fab	\f210	TryIt
	Deezer	fa-deezer	fab	\e077	TryIt
	Delicious	fa-delicious	fab	\f1a5	TryIt
	Deploydog	fa-deploydog	fab	\f38e	TryIt
	Deskpro	fa-deskpro	fab	\f38f	TryIt
	Dev	fa-dev	fab	\f6cc	TryIt
	Deviantart	fa-deviantart	fab	\f1bd	TryIt
	Dhl	fa-dhl	fab	\f790	TryIt
	Diaspora	fa-diaspora	fab	\f791	TryIt
	Digg	fa-digg	fab	\f1a6	TryIt
	Digital Ocean	fa-digital-ocean	fab	\f391	TryIt
	Discord	fa-discord	fab	\f392	TryIt
	Discourse	fa-discourse	fab	\f393	TryIt
	Dochub	fa-dochub	fab	\f394	TryIt
	Docker	fa-docker	fab	\f395	TryIt
	Draft2digital	fa-draft2digital	fab	\f396	TryIt
	Dribbble	fa-dribbble	fab	\f17d	TryIt
	Dropbox	fa-dropbox	fab	\f16b	TryIt
	Drupal	fa-drupal	fab	\f1a9	TryIt
	Dyalog	fa-dyalog	fab	\f399	TryIt
	Earlybirds	fa-earlybirds	fab	\f39a	TryIt
	Ebay	fa-ebay	fab	\f4f4	TryIt
	Edge Legacy	fa-edge-legacy	fab	\e078	TryIt
	Edge	fa-edge	fab	\f282	TryIt
	Elementor	fa-elementor	fab	\f430	TryIt
	Ello	fa-ello	fab	\f5f1	TryIt
	Ember	fa-ember	fab	\f423	TryIt
	Empire	fa-empire	fab	\f1d1	TryIt
	Envira	fa-envira	fab	\f299	TryIt
	Erlang	fa-erlang	fab	\f39d	TryIt
	Ethereum	fa-ethereum	fab	\f42e	TryIt
	Etsy	fa-etsy	fab	\f2d7	TryIt
	Evernote	fa-evernote	fab	\f839	TryIt
	Expeditedssl	fa-expeditedssl	fab	\f23e	TryIt
	Facebook F	fa-facebook-f	fab	\f39e	TryIt
	Facebook Messenger	fa-facebook-messenger	fab	\f39f	TryIt
	Facebook	fa-facebook	fab	\f09a	TryIt
	Fantasy Flight Games	fa-fantasy-flight-games	fab	\f6dc	TryIt
	Fedex	fa-fedex	fab	\f797	TryIt
	Fedora	fa-fedora	fab	\f798	TryIt
	Figma	fa-figma	fab	\f799	TryIt
	Firefox Browser	fa-firefox-browser	fab	\e007	TryIt
	Firefox	fa-firefox	fab	\f269	TryIt
	First Order Alt	fa-first-order-alt	fab	\f50a	TryIt
	First Order	fa-first-order	fab	\f2b0	TryIt
	Firstdraft	fa-firstdraft	fab	\f3a1	TryIt
	Flickr	fa-flickr	fab	\f16e	TryIt
	Flipboard	fa-flipboard	fab	\f44d	TryIt
	Fly	fa-fly	fab	\f417	TryIt
	Font Awesome	fa-font-awesome	fab	\f2b4	TryIt
	Fonticons Fi	fa-fonticons-fi	fab	\f3a2	TryIt
	Fonticons	fa-fonticons	fab	\f280	TryIt
	Fort Awesome Alt	fa-fort-awesome-alt	fab	\f3a3	TryIt
	Fort Awesome	fa-fort-awesome	fab	\f286	TryIt
	Forumbee	fa-forumbee	fab	\f211	TryIt
	Foursquare	fa-foursquare	fab	\f180	TryIt
	Free Code Camp	fa-free-code-camp	fab	\f2c5	TryIt
	Freebsd	fa-freebsd	fab	\f3a4	TryIt
	Fulcrum	fa-fulcrum	fab	\f50b	TryIt
	Galactic Republic	fa-galactic-republic	fab	\f50c	TryIt
	Galactic Senate	fa-galactic-senate	fab	\f50d	TryIt
	Get Pocket	fa-get-pocket	fab	\f265	TryIt
	Gg Circle	fa-gg-circle	fab	\f261	TryIt
	Gg	fa-gg	fab	\f260	TryIt
	Git Alt	fa-git-alt	fab	\f841	TryIt
	Git	fa-git	fab	\f1d3	TryIt
	Github Alt	fa-github-alt	fab	\f113	TryIt
	Github	fa-github	fab	\f09b	TryIt
	Gitkraken	fa-gitkraken	fab	\f3a6	TryIt
	Gitlab	fa-gitlab	fab	\f296	TryIt
	Gitter	fa-gitter	fab	\f426	TryIt
	Glide G	fa-glide-g	fab	\f2a6	TryIt
	Glide	fa-glide	fab	\f2a5	TryIt
	Gofore	fa-gofore	fab	\f3a7	TryIt
	Golang	fa-golang	fab	\e40f	TryIt
	Goodreads G	fa-goodreads-g	fab	\f3a9	TryIt
	Goodreads	fa-goodreads	fab	\f3a8	TryIt
	Google Drive	fa-google-drive	fab	\f3aa	TryIt
	Google Pay	fa-google-pay	fab	\e079	TryIt
	Google Play	fa-google-play	fab	\f3ab	TryIt
	Google Plus G	fa-google-plus-g	fab	\f0d5	TryIt
	Google Plus	fa-google-plus	fab	\f2b3	TryIt
	Google Wallet	fa-google-wallet	fab	\f1ee	TryIt
	Google	fa-google	fab	\f1a0	TryIt
	Gratipay	fa-gratipay	fab	\f184	TryIt
	Grav	fa-grav	fab	\f2d6	TryIt
	Gripfire	fa-gripfire	fab	\f3ac	TryIt
	Grunt	fa-grunt	fab	\f3ad	TryIt
	Guilded	fa-guilded	fab	\e07e	TryIt
	Gulp	fa-gulp	fab	\f3ae	TryIt
	Hacker News	fa-hacker-news	fab	\f1d4	TryIt
	Hackerrank	fa-hackerrank	fab	\f5f7	TryIt
	Hashnode	fa-hashnode	fab	\e499	TryIt
	Hips	fa-hips	fab	\f452	TryIt
	Hire A Helper	fa-hire-a-helper	fab	\f3b0	TryIt
	Hive	fa-hive	fab	\e07f	TryIt
	Hooli	fa-hooli	fab	\f427	TryIt
	Hornbill	fa-hornbill	fab	\f592	TryIt
	Hotjar	fa-hotjar	fab	\f3b1	TryIt
	Houzz	fa-houzz	fab	\f27c	TryIt
	Html5	fa-html5	fab	\f13b	TryIt
	Hubspot	fa-hubspot	fab	\f3b2	TryIt
	Ideal	fa-ideal	fab	\e013	TryIt
	Imdb	fa-imdb	fab	\f2d8	TryIt
	Instagram	fa-instagram	fab	\f16d	TryIt
	Instalod	fa-instalod	fab	\e081	TryIt
	Intercom	fa-intercom	fab	\f7af	TryIt
	Internet Explorer	fa-internet-explorer	fab	\f26b	TryIt
	Invision	fa-invision	fab	\f7b0	TryIt
	Ioxhost	fa-ioxhost	fab	\f208	TryIt
	Itch Io	fa-itch-io	fab	\f83a	TryIt
	Itunes Note	fa-itunes-note	fab	\f3b5	TryIt
	Itunes	fa-itunes	fab	\f3b4	TryIt
	Java	fa-java	fab	\f4e4	TryIt
	Jedi Order	fa-jedi-order	fab	\f50e	TryIt
	Jenkins	fa-jenkins	fab	\f3b6	TryIt
	Jira	fa-jira	fab	\f7b1	TryIt
	Joget	fa-joget	fab	\f3b7	TryIt
	Joomla	fa-joomla	fab	\f1aa	TryIt
	Js	fa-js	fab	\f3b8	TryIt
	Jsfiddle	fa-jsfiddle	fab	\f1cc	TryIt
	Kaggle	fa-kaggle	fab	\f5fa	TryIt
	Keybase	fa-keybase	fab	\f4f5	TryIt
	Keycdn	fa-keycdn	fab	\f3ba	TryIt
	Kickstarter K	fa-kickstarter-k	fab	\f3bc	TryIt
	Kickstarter	fa-kickstarter	fab	\f3bb	TryIt
	Korvue	fa-korvue	fab	\f42f	TryIt
	Laravel	fa-laravel	fab	\f3bd	TryIt
	Lastfm	fa-lastfm	fab	\f202	TryIt
	Leanpub	fa-leanpub	fab	\f212	TryIt
	Less	fa-less	fab	\f41d	TryIt
	Line	fa-line	fab	\f3c0	TryIt
	Linkedin In	fa-linkedin-in	fab	\f0e1	TryIt
	Linkedin	fa-linkedin	fab	\f08c	TryIt
	Linode	fa-linode	fab	\f2b8	TryIt
	Linux	fa-linux	fab	\f17c	TryIt
	Lyft	fa-lyft	fab	\f3c3	TryIt
	Magento	fa-magento	fab	\f3c4	TryIt
	Mailchimp	fa-mailchimp	fab	\f59e	TryIt
	Mandalorian	fa-mandalorian	fab	\f50f	TryIt
	Markdown	fa-markdown	fab	\f60f	TryIt
	Mastodon	fa-mastodon	fab	\f4f6	TryIt
	Maxcdn	fa-maxcdn	fab	\f136	TryIt
	Mdb	fa-mdb	fab	\f8ca	TryIt
	Medapps	fa-medapps	fab	\f3c6	TryIt
	Medium	fa-medium	fab	\f23a	TryIt
	Medrt	fa-medrt	fab	\f3c8	TryIt
	Meetup	fa-meetup	fab	\f2e0	TryIt
	Megaport	fa-megaport	fab	\f5a3	TryIt
	Mendeley	fa-mendeley	fab	\f7b3	TryIt
	Meta	fa-meta	fab	\e49b	TryIt
	Microblog	fa-microblog	fab	\e01a	TryIt
	Microsoft	fa-microsoft	fab	\f3ca	TryIt
	Mix	fa-mix	fab	\f3cb	TryIt
	Mixcloud	fa-mixcloud	fab	\f289	TryIt
	Mixer	fa-mixer	fab	\e056	TryIt
	Mizuni	fa-mizuni	fab	\f3cc	TryIt
	Modx	fa-modx	fab	\f285	TryIt
	Monero	fa-monero	fab	\f3d0	TryIt
	Napster	fa-napster	fab	\f3d2	TryIt
	Neos	fa-neos	fab	\f612	TryIt
	Nfc Directional	fa-nfc-directional	fab	\e530	TryIt
	Nfc Symbol	fa-nfc-symbol	fab	\e531	TryIt
	Nimblr	fa-nimblr	fab	\f5a8	TryIt
	Node Js	fa-node-js	fab	\f3d3	TryIt
	Node	fa-node	fab	\f419	TryIt
	Npm	fa-npm	fab	\f3d4	TryIt
	Ns8	fa-ns8	fab	\f3d5	TryIt
	Nutritionix	fa-nutritionix	fab	\f3d6	TryIt
	Octopus Deploy	fa-octopus-deploy	fab	\e082	TryIt
	Odnoklassniki	fa-odnoklassniki	fab	\f263	TryIt
	Old Republic	fa-old-republic	fab	\f510	TryIt
	Opencart	fa-opencart	fab	\f23d	TryIt
	Openid	fa-openid	fab	\f19b	TryIt
	Opera	fa-opera	fab	\f26a	TryIt
	Optin Monster	fa-optin-monster	fab	\f23c	TryIt
	Orcid	fa-orcid	fab	\f8d2	TryIt
	Osi	fa-osi	fab	\f41a	TryIt
	Padlet	fa-padlet	fab	\e4a0	TryIt
	Page4	fa-page4	fab	\f3d7	TryIt
	Pagelines	fa-pagelines	fab	\f18c	TryIt
	Palfed	fa-palfed	fab	\f3d8	TryIt
	Patreon	fa-patreon	fab	\f3d9	TryIt
	Paypal	fa-paypal	fab	\f1ed	TryIt
	Perbyte	fa-perbyte	fab	\e083	TryIt
	Periscope	fa-periscope	fab	\f3da	TryIt
	Phabricator	fa-phabricator	fab	\f3db	TryIt
	Phoenix Framework	fa-phoenix-framework	fab	\f3dc	TryIt
	Phoenix Squadron	fa-phoenix-squadron	fab	\f511	TryIt
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